
 

 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
 

REFERENCE NO.: MR22-06-094 
 
We are inviting all interested contractors/suppliers to submit their best quotation for the 
PROCUREMENT FOR THE SUPPLY OF LABOR, TOOLS AND MATERIALS FOR THE CLEANING, 
AND REINFORCEMENT OF SCAFFOLDING INSTALLED AT THE EXTERIOR OF THE NDC 
BUILDING. 
 

I. SCOPE OF WORK AND COST BREAKDOWN: 
 

Item 
No. 

Description 
Qty Unit Unit price Total 

1 Mobilization and Demobilization 1.00 lot 5,000.00 5,000.00 

      

2 Cleaning, Repair and Installation 
of Scaffolding 

1.00 lot 113,740.50 113,740.50 

 - Tighten & check actual 
condition of the scaffolding. 

    

 - Correction and 
reinforcement of scaffolding 
joints. 

    

 - Provide at least 60mm 
meters splicing in each G.I. 
pipe (horizontal and 
vertical). 

    

 - Install additional bracket 
support connection with 
heavy duty anchor bolts (at 
least 9 brackets each floor). 

    

 - Avoid window frames in 
installation of brackets. 

    

 - Fix safety nets.     

 - Add bracing support at the 
roof top. 

    

 - Add and improve the safety 
catch fan at the bottom of 
scaffolds for the safety of 
pedestrian at the front and 
back door area. 

    

 - Clean all ledges and 
perimeter of the NDC 
Building. 

    

 - Remove dilapidated 
phenolic board at the roof 
top 

    

 - Removal and installation of 
scaffolding, if necessary 

    

      

 Estimated Materials:     

 G. I. Pipe 1-1/2 x 9kg x 6m S20 50.00 pcs   

 Swivel clamp 1-1/2 x 1-1/2 150.00 pcs   

 Tie wire #16 5.00 kg   

 Angle bar 2 x 2 x 4mm – 6 meters 3.00 pcs   

 Anchor Bolt 6” x ½ 336.00 pcs   

 Cutting disc 100.00 pcs   

 Drill bit for metal ½ 10.00 pcs   

 Welding rod 7018 2.00 box   



 

 
 Rope 16mm 100.00 m   

 Other materials 1 lot   

      

3 Labor Cost 1.00 lot 78,000.00 78,000.00 

 Safety Officer with COSH Training     

 Scaffolder with NC2 certificate     

      

4 Equipment Cost 1.00 lot 19,800.00 19,800.00 

 Tools     

 Safety harness     

      

 DIRECT COST 216,540.50 

 OCM (15%) 32,481.08 

 Profit (10%)  21,654.05 

 VAT (12%) 32,481.08 

   

                                                   TOTAL COST P 249,021.58 
 

II. OTHER TERMS 
 

1. The contractor shall install board-ups and signages as required. 
2. The contractor shall be responsible to restore any damage/s to NDC or any properties 

incurred during work. 
3. The contractor shall maintain the cleanliness of the job site surroundings after undertaking 

the works. 
4. The contractor shall provide all necessary accessories, usage of tools and equipment to 

complete the work. 
 
Approved Budget  : P 249,021.58 (VAT Inclusive) 
 
Submission of Quotation and : July 01, 2022 
     Eligibility Requirements 
 
Mode of Procurement  : Small Value Procurement 

 
Eligibility Requirements  :  

1. Valid and current Mayor’s Permit (certified true copy)  

2. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate (certified true copy) or PhilGEPS Registration Number  
3. 2021 Income Tax Return or Latest Business Tax Return (certified true copy)  
4. Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized and in accordance with GPPB Circular 04-2020 

dated September 16, 2020) 
 

Note: In lieu of the Mayor’s Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number, you may submit a valid 
Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (Platinum Membership). 
 

Please submit your quotation and eligibility requirements at the address stated below. 
 

    Name of Bidder: 
 
   BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

  National Development Company 
  7/F NDC Building, 116 Tordesillas St. 
  Salcedo Village, Makati City 
  Fax: 8840-4862 
  Attention: BAC Secretariat 

Reference Number: MR22-06-094 

 



 

 
All prices should be VAT inclusive.  Further, please indicate in the quotation the following: 

 
1. Terms of Payment – Government Terms 
2. Delivery Period – Fifteen (15) Calendar Days 

 
 

 
(SIGNED) 
AGM SATURNINO H. MEJIA 
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee 


